As specified in the relevant Key Information 
Document. 

Day Count Basis (Actual / Actual) Actual / Actual. 

The Coupon (if any) shall be computed on the 
basis of actual number of days elapsed in a 
year, for this purpose a year shall comprise of 
a period of 365 (Three Hundred and Sixty-
Five) days.  

In case of a leap year, if 29th February of the 

General Information Document               Private & Confidential 
Date: 6th September 2023        For Private Circulation Only 

(This General Information Document is neither a prospectus nor a statement in lieu of a prospectus) 

66 

relevant leap year falls during the Tenor of the 
Non-Convertible Securities, then the number 
of days shall be reckoned as 366 (Three 
Hundred and Sixty-Six) days for the one-year 
period. 

Interest on Application Monies As specified in the relevant Key Information 
Document. 

Default Interest Rate As specified in the relevant Key Information 
Document.  

Tenor As specified in the relevant Key Information

[...]

timelines prescribed in the Chapter IV 
of the SEBI Debenture Trustees 
Circular. The Issuer proposing to list 
debt securities shall deposit an 
amount equal to 0.01% of the 
Tranche/Issuance issue size of the 
Secured Debentures subject to 
maximum of INR 25,00,000/- (Indian 
Rupees Twenty-Five Lakhs only) per 
issuer towards the recovery expense 
fund ock 

SEBI 
Debenture Trustees Circular, as may 
be amended from time to time.   

(b) The Recovery Expense Fund shall be 
created to enable the Debenture 
Trustee to take prompt action in 
relation to the enforcement of the